

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3320-3321/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2005 in CRLWP No.44/2005 & CRLWP No. 146/2005 of

The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT SOMDATTA NAGPAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and issuance of non-bailable warrant. Of arrest and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1101 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4581 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4611 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

2

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Proji K.J., Adv.

Mr. Sakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Proji K.J., Adv.

Mr. Sakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Keep this matter for directions on 29th September, 2006.

has an authority to Mr. Lalit, to take instructions as to whether he
.4581/2006 appear on behalf of the State of Maharashtra in SLP(Crl.) Nos
and
4611/2006.

in SLP (Crl.) In the meantime, liberty is given to the Petitioner

No.4611/2006 to file additional documents.

hu Saxena) (K.K. Chawla) (Mad
urt Master Court Master Co