

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 14870/2006 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).
4581/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2006 in CRLA No. 1057/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LALIT SOMDAATA NAGPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for grant of interim bail and office report)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr.Ishwari P. Bagaria, Adv.

Ms.Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr.Asish Jha, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Vats, Adv.

Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Harish Salve, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner and Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned Senior Counsel for the respondent.

We have perused the averments made in the above Criminal Miscellaneous Application. For the present we are satisfied with the averments made in the affidavit. We are of the opinion that the petitioner requires immediate medical attention in a private hospital in Mumbai. The petitioner will take treatment in a private hospital under the custody of the respondent.

Call the main matter for final hearing on 16.1.2007. In the meantime the respondent will respond to the averments made in the Criminal Miscellaneous Application.

(Harvinder Singh) (Phoolanwati Arora)

AR-cum-PS to Hon'ble Judge Court Master