

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

PART-HEARD

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3320-3321/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2005 in CRLWP No. 44/2005 & CRLWP
No. 146/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT SOMDATTA NAGPAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest
and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1101 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4581 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for bail and permission to place addl.documents on record and office
report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4611 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to place addl.documents on record and directions and office
report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For State of

Mr. U. U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Maharashtra

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rothagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Ishwari Prasad Bagaria, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.

Mr. Garuv Vatts, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. M. J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

2

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Learned Senior Counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

CRL.M.P.

No.14870/2006 in S

LP(Crl.)No. 45

81/06

We have perused the medical certificate produced before us. We are

of the opinion that the petitioner requires further immediate medical attention in

a private hospital. We, therefore, permit the petitioner to take treatment in a

private hospital under the custody of the respondent till the disposal of this

special leave petition.

Sd/-

(A.D. Sharma)

Arora)

Court Master

r

Sd/-

(Phoolan Wati

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED:

1. 1993 (3) SCC 288
2. 2005 (5) SCC 294
3. 1998 (4) SCC 591
4. The Essential Commodities Act
5. The Maharashtra Control of Organised Crime Act, 1999
6. The Petroleum Products (Collection of Information) Order, 1972 (Xerox)
7. The Motor Spirit and High Speed Diesel (Prevention of Malpractices in Supply and Distribution) Order, 1990 (Xerox).
8. 1988 PLJR 623 (Ram Chandra Pansari vs. The State of Bihar) (Xerox)