

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.5078-5079 of 2011 & 5080-5081/2011 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)Nos.3320-3321/2005

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT SOMDATTA NAGPAL & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRAR'S OREDR and  
condonation of delay in filine appeal and office report)

Date: 07/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Patel,Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.L. Tiku, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohita Bagati, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
  
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for variation of a substantial  
term of bail as contained in the order passed by a Bench of  
this Court on 13.02.2007 in SLP(CrI.)Nos.3320-3321/2005.  
The learned counsel appearing for the parties without  
prejudice are agreeable that this tantamounts to a review  
and, therefore, needs to be listed before the Court which  
passed the order or any other appropriate Bench. The  
Registry is directed to list the same as per rules.

(VEENA KHERA) (PAWANK KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER AR-CUM-PS